REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF CHAIRS, WORKSTATIONS AND PEDESTALS FOR GOREGAON, MUMBAI OFFICE RFQ Reference No:

NPCI/2020-21/ADMIN/041 Dated : 30/12/2020

(REPLIES TO CONSOLIDATED LIST OF PRE-BID QUERIES)

Document

Sr. Reference Clause Description in RFQ Clarification sought {\ddmonal Remark NPCI Revert
No. No (if any)
Page No
4.6.1 The Bidder shall submit Earnest
Money Deposit of Rs. 1, 00,000/- (Rupees
One Lakh only) in the form of a Demand
Page 10 of Draft / Pay order from a scheduled bank in |As we have been late to understand Cheque is not allowed, NPCl account
1 39 4.6.1 |India in favor of "National Payments this requirement, we request for details has been shared in the RFQ you
Corporation of India" payable at Mumbai or |cheque to be issued instead of DD. may do EFT
by way of a Bank Guarantee valid for 60
days, as per format in Annexure Al or A2
and to be enclosed under Section 8.
7.1.2 In the case of delay in compliance
with the notification of award beyond 10  |We request for 0.25% of value of
workingdays of the stipulated time period, |undelivered portion to a maximum of .
2 g;ge 18 of 7.1.2 [NPCI will have the right to cancel the order |2.5% of undelivered portion. As large :)enadsieﬁzt:‘ck fo the RFQ terms and
and/orlevy penalty @ Rs 10,000/- per day |projects of this size will require us to
subject to maximum of 10% of the total bid |give extremely competitive prices
value.
7.4.1 For delay in supply of materials
beyond schedule of 30(Thirty) days from
date ofissuance of PO, post that 10 days
penalty free period will be provided.
Penalty shallbe levied at the rate of 1% We request for 0.25% of value of
(One Per Cent) of the contract value . . .
page 18 of (excluding taxes) foreach week's delay undelivered p-OI’tIOn toa -maX|mum of Please stick to the RFQ terms and
3 . ) . 2.5% of undelivered portion. As large L
39 beyond the stipulated delivery period of . . " . condition
. . projects of this size will require us to
40(Forty) days subject to aa maximum of . - .
3% (Three Per Cent). If the supply is delayed give extremely competitive prices
beyond 61(Sixty-one) daysthen NPCI has
full rights to terminate the PO and Bidder
has to return advances (ifapplicable) given
by NPCI.
Prices extended are closely tied to
payment terms. We propose you to
give us the payment terms. Our
4 page 19 of 7.5.1 Payment terms will be mentioned in  |project pricing for most projects are Please stick to the RFQ terms and
39 the PO worked out on standard payment condition
terms are 50% against PO,45% against
delivery but before installation and 5%
post successful handover
We have a huge list |As per RFQ, Bid is open to all Bidders
10.2 Annexure J— SPECIFICATION & BOQ of satisfied clientele |including but not limited to OEM, dealer
“To be put in Envelope ‘C’ We request for WIPRO to be given an who have similar / distr_ibutor, pr(IJv.id_e?d partici.pants clears
. - technical technical and eligibility criteria. Hence
5 page 34 of or_Jportunlt\_/ asour qualltY Is at par specificaitons and  |there is no restrictions, bidder has to bid
39 with Godrej and far superior to . R -
Featherlite. commer.clal ) for glyen spgufncatlons make as
Chairs - Featherlite (AMAZE) / Godrej boundaries which |mentioned in RFQ.
(AERO) need to be Also please refer Corrigendum 1 related
respected to this RFQ on NPCI website.
We recommend for
self -calibrating
mechanism as the
102- Self-Calibrating Multi-lock Mechanism / Both Mechanisms are different. users do not need .
. . . . . . . Please refer Corrigendum 1 related to
6 |Annexure)- [10.2 |Front Pivot Synchro Mechanism with 4- Comparison will not be equal. Which |to adjust back . .
L . ) . _ . |this RFQ on NPCI website.
34 position locking and anti- shock feature one NPCl want tension at any point
as it adjust as per
person body
weight.
We can give 22mm Thick Fabric Please stick to the RFQ terms and
102- Main Screen : AL 30/26 mm Full Fabric Magnetic screen with rubber bidding condition and specifications.
7 |Annexure)- [10.2 |Magnetic Screen 450 H x 1050 W (COLOUR |and 18mm with Aluminum trim
34 WILL BE DECIDED BY NPCI) instead of 30mm. pls suggest which to
quote.
We already have a Power of Attorney
(PoA) duly signed & stamped and our
NPCI/2020- authoriz.e.d signatory is av?ila.ble in Our existing PoA is
21/ADMIN/O MumF)al |tself., p‘lease clarify if we can aFtached for your As per RFQ POA to be shared in RFQ
8 8.7 Annexure F - Format Power of Attorney submit our existing PoA copy along kind perusal, please . .
41 5 . format ) or valid Board resolution
Pg No 29 with the Bid or the same needs. to be refelt the same and
done freshly as per RFQ prescribed confirm.
format in my name to represent our
company for this bid.
We require the layout of the premise For Layout requirement please share
NPCI/2020- with the clear placement of your request on below mail ID :-
9 [21/ADMIN/O|NA NA workstations in it, which shall help us |NA wasim.lodhi@npci.org.in
41 to effectively work on the detailed and also submit NDA, as per the RFQ

pricing.

template.




